

University of Nebraska at Omaha DigitalCommons@UNO

Business/Finance/Operations

Portfolio/Visit 2016-18

2016

NU Board of Regents Homepage

NU Board of Regents

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiebusiness

Part of the Higher Education Commons, and the Higher Education Administration Commons Please take our feedback survey at: https://unomaha.az1.qualtrics.com/jfe/form/SV_8cchtFmpDyGfBLE

Recommended Citation

NU Board of Regents, "NU Board of Regents Homepage" (2016). *Business/Finance/Operations*. 112. https://digitalcommons.unomaha.edu/oiebusiness/112

This Website is brought to you for free and open access by the Portfolio/Visit 2016-18 at DigitalCommons@UNO. It has been accepted for inclusion in Business/Finance/Operations by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@UNO. For more information, please contact unodigitalcommons@unomaha.edu.





Home

About NU

Information For

Those documents can also be found on this web site.

News & Information

Our Campuses

Board of Regents Reports

Links

About NU

President Hank M. Bounds Administrative Offices

» Board of Regents Agendas & Minutes Board Members Bylaws, Policies & Rules

Committees

District Map Internal Audit and Advisory

Services

Meeting Schedule Public Comment Form

Board of Regents Reports Resolutions - Policy Matters Resolutions - Recognition

Budget & Salary Information

Buffett Early Childhood Institute 🖫

Campuses

Daugherty Water for Food Institute 🖫

Global Engagement

History & Mission

NU Foundation

University of Nebraska Online Worldwide 🗗

Research

Rural Futures 🖾

Statewide Outreach

Strategic Framework

Home > Board of Regents

Board of Regents

The Board of Regents consists of eight voting members elected by district (see map) for six-year terms, and four non-voting student Regents, one from each campus, who serve during their tenure as student body president. The board supervises the general operations of the university, and the

control and direction of all expenditures. The board also includes a corporation secretary who manages all records including agendas, minutes, notices, policies and bylaws.

The board meets regularly, primarily in Lincoln but also in Omaha and greater Nebraska. Persons wishing to provide information to the board or to appear

Corporation Secretary

before it should contact:

University of Nebraska Varner Hall 3835 Holdrege Lincoln, NE 68583 corpsec@nebraska.edu (402) 472-3906



University of Nebraska Board of Regents 2016

Front Row (L-R): Regent Tim Clare, Regent Kent Schroeder

Second Row (L-R): Regent Howard Hawks, Regent Hal Daub, Corporation Secretary Carmen Maurer, Regent Bob Whitehouse, Student Regent Rachel Flaugh

Third Row (L-R): Student Regent Spencer Hartman, Regent Rob Schafer, Regent Jim Pillen, Student Regent Daniel Cloonan

Back Row (L-R): President Hank Bounds, Regent Bob Phares, Student Regent Patrick Davlin





